

AMENDMENT

#3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: CSHB 170(ENE)

BY REPRESENTATIVE SCHRAGE

1 Page 2, lines 7 - 13:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 "(2) five public members [APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR], each  
4 of whom has expertise in private sector business or industry, or both, and possesses  
5 demonstrated leadership skills, appointed by the governor, subject to confirmation  
6 by a majority of the members of the legislature in joint session."  
7

8 Page 2, lines 15 - 16:

9 Delete "Public members of the authority described in (a)(2) of this section serve [AT  
10 THE PLEASURE OF THE GOVERNOR] for four-year [TWO-YEAR] terms."

11 Insert "Public members of the authority described in (a)(2) of this section serve  
12 staggered five-year [AT THE PLEASURE OF THE GOVERNOR FOR TWO-YEAR]  
13 terms."  
14

15 Page 2, lines 18 - 21:

16 Delete all material.  
17

18 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.  
19

20 Page 10, line 31, through page 11, line 7:

21 Delete all material and insert

22 "(1) one member shall serve a one-year term;

23 (2) one member shall serve a two-year term;

- 1 (3) one member shall serve a three-year term;
- 2 (4) one member shall serve a four-year term;
- 3 (5) one member shall serve a five-year term."